
The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for Brigham Young Univ. (as of Feb 16, 2011)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 44-20   Home: 15-3   Away: 11-7   Neutral: 18-10   Conference: 14-6

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

SNOW, Daniela  . 4 0 8 64-63 196 42 80 21 0 17 66 152  . 7 7 6 16 4 19 0  . 4 5 9 2 2 3-4 379 18 2  . 9 9 5

QUIOCHO, Angeline  . 3 7 5 64-64 192 48 72 9 1 18 43 137  . 7 1 4 25 1 26 0  . 4 4 5 2 3 13-14 43 120 14  . 9 2 1

DELAHOUSSAYE,Kristin  . 3 6 3 64-64 179 57 65 15 1 7 35 103  . 5 7 5 45 8 28 0  . 5 0 6 1 3 9-12 108 111 12  . 9 4 8

VANCE, Amanda  . 3 3 3 62-62 189 43 63 13 4 8 42 108  . 5 7 1 14 3 28 0  . 3 8 5 2 5 7-9 44 26 7  . 9 0 9

GONZALES, Monica  . 3 2 6 62-61 184 28 60 1 2 0 15 65  . 3 5 3 14 0 26 0  . 3 7 0 2 9 16-20 26 4 3  . 9 0 9

PURCELL, Jessica  . 2 9 7 62-60 175 36 52 8 0 12 36 96  . 5 4 9 8 16 35 1  . 3 8 0 1 2 7-7 148 73 13  . 9 4 4

WILLING, Emi  . 2 9 1 64-62 189 22 55 17 1 4 32 86  . 4 5 5 14 1 30 0  . 3 4 0 2 4 3-5 317 26 9  . 9 7 4

DAVIS, Caschjen  . 2 8 4 62-61 169 27 48 15 1 4 27 77  . 4 5 6 24 3 37 0  . 3 8 3 0 11 3-5 39 4 1  . 9 7 7

HOPKINS, Stephanie  . 2 8 1 59-53 139 34 39 3 0 8 24 66  . 4 7 5 15 3 34 1  . 3 6 3 0 7 4-5 28 1 1  . 9 6 7

JENKINS, Shaylyn  . 2 7 9 25-14 43 14 12 3 0 2 9 21  . 4 8 8 8 1 13 1  . 4 0 4 0 1 1-1 78 10 2  . 9 7 8

--------------------

NIX, Whitney  . 2 4 0 44-5 25 20 6 1 0 2 10 13  . 5 2 0 3 0 9 0  . 3 2 1 0 0 3-3 11 3 1  . 9 3 3

TOKUNAGA, Brittany  . 2 2 2 13-1 9 3 2 1 0 0 4 3  . 3 3 3 2 0 4 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0-0 10 0 1  . 9 0 9

OLANDER, Erin  . 1 8 2 16-5 22 1 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 1 8 2 4 0 10 1  . 3 0 8 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

TRICE, Christina  . 0 0 0 4-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 15 21 1  . 9 7 3

Totals  . 3 2 5 64 1718 375 558 107 10 82 345 931  . 5 4 2 192 40 301 4  . 4 0 2 13 47 69-85 1248 472 75  . 9 5 8

Opponents  . 1 8 7 64 1501 189 280 45 3 22 152 397  . 2 6 4 239 29 488 4  . 3 0 9 7 30 87-108 1214 498 78  . 9 5 6

LOB - Team (422), Opp (371). DPs turned - Team (13), Opp (18). CI - Team (1), WILLING 1. IBB - Team (8), QUIOCHO 5, SNOW 1,

PURCELL 1, WILLING 1. Picked off - PURCELL 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

AFFLECK, Paige  1 . 4 2 14-3 32 18 9 5/4 0 113.1 70 45 23 68 134 9 0 4  . 1 7 0 18 4 0 2 5

TRICE, Christina  1 . 6 8 19-9 42 25 14 6/6 2 183.2 115 63 44 81 245 17 2 8  . 1 7 9 16 9 1 4 14

ZINANTI, Christie  3 . 5 3 11-8 31 21 8 2/4 0 117.0 92 76 59 87 107 18 1 10  . 2 1 1 7 16 0 1 10

--------------------

GONZALES, Monica  8 . 4 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 2 2 2 2 2 1 0 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0 0 0

SNOW, Daniela 63.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 1 3 3 1 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Totals  2 . 2 0 44-20 64 64 31 19/6 2 416.0 280 189 131 239 488 45 3 22  . 1 8 7 41 29 1 7 30

Opponents  5 . 2 8 20-44 64 64 30 4/0 4 404.2 558 374 305 192 301 107 10 82  . 3 2 5 43 40 2 13 47

PB - Team (27), WILLING 16, PURCELL 7, JENKINS 4, Opp (7). Pickoffs - Team (1), PURCELL 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - WILLING

(54-71), TRICE (30-39), ZINANTI (29-36), AFFLECK (28-33), JENKINS (17-18), PURCELL (13-15), TOKUNAGA (3-3).
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Overall Statistics for Brigham Young Univ. (as of Feb 16, 2011)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

SNOW, Daniela 399 379 18 2  . 9 9 5 11 0 0   - - - 0 0

JENKINS, Shaylyn 90 78 10 2  . 9 7 8 0 17 1  . 9 4 4 4 0

DAVIS, Caschjen 44 39 4 1  . 9 7 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

WILLING, Emi 352 317 26 9  . 9 7 4 0 54 17  . 7 6 1 16 1

TRICE, Christina 37 15 21 1  . 9 7 3 1 30 9  . 7 6 9 0 0

ZINANTI, Christie 34 2 31 1  . 9 7 1 1 29 7  . 8 0 6 0 0

HOPKINS, Stephanie 30 28 1 1  . 9 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

DELAHOUSSAYE,Kristin 231 108 111 12  . 9 4 8 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

PURCELL, Jessica 234 148 73 13  . 9 4 4 7 13 2  . 8 6 7 7 0

NIX, Whitney 15 11 3 1  . 9 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

QUIOCHO, Angeline 177 43 120 14  . 9 2 1 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

VANCE, Amanda 77 44 26 7  . 9 0 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

GONZALES, Monica 33 26 4 3  . 9 0 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

TOKUNAGA, Brittany 11 10 0 1  . 9 0 9 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

AFFLECK, Paige 31 0 24 7  . 7 7 4 0 28 5  . 8 4 8 0 0

OLANDER, Erin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1795 1248 472 75  . 9 5 8 13 87 21  . 8 0 6 27 1

Opponents 1790 1214 498 78  . 9 5 6 18 69 16  . 8 1 2 7 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   0.8 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   0.5 IP/Game


